## where the strice

## OFFICE OF THE IQAC JHANJI HEMNATH SARMA COLLEGE (NAAC ACCREDITED WITH 'B' GRADE)

JHANJI – 785683

Website – www.jhanjihnscollege.edu.in Dist. – Sivasagar (Assam)

e-mail - iqacjhanjihns@gmail.com

Date: 6<sup>th</sup> December, 2022

## **NOTICE**

With reference to the letter from the Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Sivasagar (Ref: - SVEE/13/2019/293 dated 5<sup>th</sup> December, 2022), all the students of Jhanji Hemnath Sarma College are hereby informed to go through the following portal/links for the registration of new voters under Special Summary Revision 01/01/2023.

NVSP: - https://www.nvsp.in/



Voter Portal: - <a href="https://voterportal.eci.gov.in/">https://voterportal.eci.gov.in/</a>



Voter Helpline App:

https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.eci.citizen&hl=en\_IN&gl=US&pli=1



Dr Manjit Gogoi Chairperson Mr Bidyadhar Baruah Coordinator

Internal Quality Assurance Cell Jhanji Hemnath Sarma College



## GOVT. OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, SIVASAGAR (ELECTION BRANCH)

File No. SVEE/13/2019/293

Dated Sivasagar the 5th December, 2022

To

	The Principal,	HNS	College	Jajhi.
Sub: -	Embed the voter	registration por	tal link to website	regarding.

Ref:- No.ELE.208/2011/248, Dated 23rd November, 2022

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject cited above, I am directed to inform you that as part of the Election Commission of India's special focus on registration of New Voters (Target Age group 17 to 21 years) under Special Summary Revision 01.01.2023.

You are requested to embed the below mentioned voter registration portal link to your website.

Portal/Link	link	Barcode for scan
nvsp.in portal	https://www.nvsp.in/	
voterportal.eci.gov.in	https://voterportal.eci.gov.in/	
Voterhelpline app	https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.e ci.citizen&hl=en IN≷=US	

You are requested to share the link with the Deputy Commissioner, Sivasagar cum District Election Officer, Sivasagar through the ELC Sivasagar Dist whatsapp group.

This is for your information and necessary action. Please treat the matter as Urgent.

Yours faithfully

Election Officer
Sivasagar

Dated Sivasagar the 5th December, 2022

Memo No. SVEE/13/2019/293 - A -

- 1. The Addl. Deputy Commissioner (Election), Sivasagar for favour of kind information.
- 2. Dr. Protim Sarmah, District Nodal Officer, SVEEP, Sivasagar District for information and necessary action. He is requested to coordinate the matter.
- 3. CA to DC for kind apprisal of Deputy Commissioner, Sivasagar.